
OBSERVATIONS: 
 Least count of micrometer screw gauge = …………… 
 

 Instrumental error of micrometer screw gauge = ………………… 
 

 Least count of meter scale = ………………….. 
 

 Least count of stop watch = …………………… 
  

 Density of solid ball, 𝜌 = …………………..      (……………………………………………….) 
 

 Density of  viscous liquid, 𝜎 = …………………… (……………………………………….....……) 
 
 
 

 To find the radius of the steel balls: 
SN Main scale 

reading 
𝑎  

(𝑐𝑚) 

Circular scale 
division 

C 

Circular scale 
reading 

𝑏 = 𝐶 × 𝐿𝐶  
(cm) 

Total reading 
(𝑫𝒊𝒂𝒎𝒆𝒕𝒆𝒓) 

𝑑 = 𝑎 + 𝑏 
(𝑐𝑚) 

Corrected 
diameter 

𝑑  
(𝑐𝑚) 

Mean 
diameter 

Radius 

1.        

2.        

3.        

4.         

5.        

 
 

 To find the terminal velovity and coefficient of viscosity: 
SN Radius of 

steel ball 
𝒓  

(cm) 

Distance 
travelled by 

ball at steady 
state 

𝑫 (cm) 

Time taken 
to travel 

distance D 
𝒕  

(sec) 

Terminal 
velocity 

𝒗𝒕 =
𝑫

𝒕
  

(𝒄𝒎/𝒔) 

Coefficient of 
viscosity 

𝜼 =
𝟐

𝟗
 
𝒓𝟐 (𝝆 − 𝝈)𝒈

𝑩𝒗𝒕

 

(𝒑𝒐𝒊𝒔𝒆) 
 

Mean 𝜼 

1.        

2.       

3.       

4.       

5.       
 

 

CALCULATION 

The mean value of coefficient of viscosity of the given liquid 𝜂 = ……………… 𝑝𝑜𝑖𝑠𝑒. 
 

            = ………………. decapoise (𝑁𝑠𝑚ିଶ). 

 


